Section 3 1210.901 of this act title.  Each public school district 

shall be allocated an amount equal to the per-student allocation 

amount multiplied by the number of identified students enrolled in 

the school district. 

B.  Public school districts receiving more than Two Thousand 

Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) pursuant to subsection A of this 

section shall spend no less than ten percent (10%) to provide 

professional development for teachers.  The professional development 

shall include training in scientifically based math research 

including how students learn mathematical concepts;

[...]

in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 1210.908 of Title 70, unless 

there is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows: 

A.  Beginning with the 2026-2027 school year, all public 

elementary schools shall provide instruction in mathematics for: 

1.  A minimum of two hundred twenty-five (225) minutes each week 

for no less than thirty (30) minutes per school day for students in 

full-day kindergarten and grades one and two; and 

2.  A minimum of three hundred (300) minutes each week for no 

less than thirty (30) minutes per school day for students in grades